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1 3 GARCIA-GIRALT           AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH     46.2      8.1      0.0      5.5      1.8      5.3      5.7      2.1      1.3     14.5 3

2 2 MIRÓ-MATAVACAS          PORSCHE 911 SC              47.9      5.2      0.0      7.1      1.8      7.1      1.2      3.6      1.8     18.6 2

3 1 LLOPIS-MOLIST           VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         50.1      9.0      0.0      7.4      1.6      4.6      4.0      4.1      1.5     15.6 1

4 8 REDO-REDO               VOLVO AMAZON                51.7      5.8      0.0      9.5      1.4      6.5      3.3      6.1      2.5     15.1 8

5 4 VIDAL-ROBLEDILLO        AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH     63.3      8.1      0.0      5.6      2.8      9.0      5.4      4.1      3.2     23.1 4

6 59 MARCÓ-FERRÉS            VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         77.7      8.8      0.0      6.0      2.9      8.1      4.3      7.3      1.8     36.6 59

7 50 PLA-BASART              VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1.8     87.2     16.3      0.0      7.7      2.7     10.9      7.3      7.7      2.2     29.8 50

8 27 MUNTADA-VILASECA        PORSCHE 911 CARRERA         89.6     13.1      0.0     18.9      2.7     13.8      4.5      7.2      3.6     22.7 27

9 46 RODRIGUEZ-MASFERRER     SKODA FAVORIT 135           94.1      7.8      0.0     11.1      3.8     14.3      6.3     20.9      1.7     25.1 46

10 26 GARAU-HERANDEZ          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         94.1     11.4      0.0     27.4      2.4     10.3      3.4      5.1      5.0     24.7 26

11 44 CESPEDES-MARTINEZ       FORD FIESTA XR2 MK2         99.3     13.1      0.0     13.1      3.5     11.2      5.9      8.1      3.4     36.3 44

12 52 COMPANYÓ-ROSSELLÓ       PEUGEOT 205 1.3 RALLYE      99.4     22.8      0.0      2.9      4.9     10.0      5.2     13.0      3.1     30.5 52

13 43 VALLS-VALLS             LANCIA DELTA 1.6 HF        100.1      5.4      0.0     22.6      1.2      9.3      8.7      7.3      5.2     32.0 43

14 30 BASCOMPTE-MARTINEZ      PORSCHE 911                102.2     11.6      0.0     20.5      2.7     12.1      3.9      9.9      3.1     35.8 30

15 39 VILARDEBO-SAGUES        LANCIA DELTA HF 4WD        102.7      9.4      0.0      7.5      3.9     15.7      4.1     10.8      9.3     37.2 39

16 36 VIGUE-CASAS             PORSCHE 911 TARGA          103.8     10.0      0.0     14.0      6.6     14.9      5.7     10.4      2.6     34.8 36

17 42 GARRIGOLAS-SIMON        VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2    107.8     13.0      0.0      3.0      5.1     23.7     13.4      8.4      2.8     36.3 42

18 20 RIGAT-GISPERT           BMW 2002 RALLYE            121.9     26.7      0.0      4.9      3.9     20.0      3.0     12.9      2.6     43.6 20

19 28 PONT-LANOSA             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        137.6     15.1      0.0     42.5      1.6     14.2      3.9      8.6      3.2     45.3 28

20 47 RIBAS-SURROCA           ALFA ROMEO SPRINT QV       139.5     21.8      0.0     34.0      3.3     10.1      3.4     10.4      8.3     39.4 47

21 56 MONTANER-PEREZ          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        139.5     24.6      0.0     13.0      3.5     20.5      4.9     16.3      5.8     46.8 56

22 34 PASCUAL-BOTER           PORSCHE 911 CARRERA        140.9     46.1      0.0      5.8      5.3     16.1      4.4     12.8      2.3     46.3 34

23 62 COSTA-COSTA             BMW 325I                   180.8     13.9      0.0     48.9      9.9     11.9      9.5     12.7      4.5     65.5 62

24 33 RIBERAS-CIRCUNS         PORSCHE 911 SC             188.8     12.1      0.0     59.0      2.9     14.2     12.6     16.9      3.0     65.8 33

25 11 SALTÓ-HERRERO           SEAT 124                   190.6     22.8      0.0     28.8     14.4     19.0      9.5     16.0     18.4     53.5 11

26 31 CUTRINA-FORCADA         RENAULT R5 TURBO2          195.9     38.9      0.0     58.7      9.4     18.7      4.4     15.4      4.7     41.7 31

27 49 FORTES-PENTEADO         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF            198.1     20.9      0.0     25.4     14.3     14.6      3.5     10.3      3.2     60.6 49

28 65 RENÚ-BERGEL             BMW E36                    202.1     11.8      0.0      4.8      8.4     24.2     11.8     19.0      7.2    110.2 65

29 38 COMAS-PERMAÑE           CITROEN VISA GTI           204.8     33.7      0.0     33.6     47.8     15.7      9.3     24.4      4.1     33.3 38

30 58 BRACONS-SILVA           FIAT UNO TURBO             211.1    126.3      0.0     20.1      2.5      7.2      5.6     12.1      3.4     31.0 58

31 57 FREIXAS-CUROS           BMW E30 318 IS             237.9     48.3      0.0     40.8     13.8     17.7     11.0     20.0      5.3     74.8 57

32 9 LOPEZ-BOTA              MORRIS MINI                271.8     13.8      0.0      8.9      1.3     12.9      7.1     11.3      4.7    192.8 9

33 24 JOFRE-FORTEA            AUDI COUPÉ GT              274.3     14.4      0.0     30.1      6.1      8.5     56.6     19.4     11.6    120.2 24

34 7 CASALS-FONT             RENAULT ALPINE -A110       286.6     38.0      0.0     25.5     53.0     18.6     12.8     15.1      7.0    111.8 7

35 40 MOLAS-SANCHEZ           VOLKSWAGEN GOLF            310.5    116.8      0.0    107.5      1.8     35.9      5.3      5.3      3.7     32.4 40

36 16 VERA-VERA               MINI MORRIS 1000           383.4    103.8      0.0    121.2     33.3     32.3     12.9      9.1      6.6     54.0 16

37 6 PUIGCERVER-PUIGCERVER   MORRIS OXFORD              435.6     35.8      0.0     14.3     21.1     70.5     26.2     35.8     29.1    191.0 6

38 41 VIVES-MORERA            RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         457.1      9.7      0.0     28.6     10.8     66.2      7.6    253.5      4.2     73.4 41

39 63 SALA-BAUS               PEUGEOT 205                502.2     41.6      0.0    101.0     77.2     62.6     11.9     76.1     15.3    111.6 63

40 29 MUNNE-FELIU             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1    763.3     36.3      0.0      9.9      4.0     31.0      5.3     21.0     98.0    546.3 29

41 51 LLEAL-PINÓS             BMW 325IX                  767.9     32.7      0.0     65.0     47.1     78.7     29.5    258.9      8.4    241.3 51

42 32 PUIG-REMENTERIA         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        864.8     79.2      0.0     85.9      8.4    102.7     43.9     57.1     42.3    406.7 32

43 66 DIAZ-RAMIREZ            TOYOTA CELICA ST          1002.9     34.5      0.0     43.9      9.8     66.3     29.6     96.6     69.7    634.7 66

44 21 TAFALLA-MARTINEZ        SEAT 124 D                1032.2     12.7      0.0     16.9    236.6     19.9     12.7     99.9     58.9    570.5 21

45 18 PELLIN-PELLIN           PORSCHE 911 C             1110.5     85.6      0.0     15.3     41.6    114.6     24.0     58.9     99.8    618.7 18

46 22 FATJÓ-PORTABELLA        FORD FIESTA 1.1 GHIA      1127.2    125.3      0.0    166.8     57.3    242.2    248.6     25.0     13.6    239.3 22

47 15 ROSELL-ROSELL           SEAT 1430                 1169.6     22.8      0.0     26.9     16.5     28.9     59.3     24.1      9.3    974.8 15

48 53 BALSELLS-BOYA           PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        1174.3    378.7      0.0    176.4     39.7     92.9     40.3     93.4     18.3    320.2 53

49 35 MARÉS-PRADES            AUDI COUPÉ GT             1600.6    232.3      0.0    363.1     56.6     87.8     54.2     71.6    111.6    605.2 35

50 64 CIUDAD-CIUDAD           AUDI 80 2.6 I             2268.9    597.5      0.0     82.5    192.4    262.5    126.9    291.6     56.4    426.3 64

51 60 LLONCH-ROVIRA           FIAT PANDA 4X4            5019.6    162.5      0.0    515.7     87.0    737.7    717.2    363.6    122.8   1988.8 60

RET  5 FAIXEDAS-JORDAN         CITROEN VISA GTI             12.8      0.0     14.5      3.5     12.9      5.0      8.1      3.9     43.1 5

RET  10 CLUA-IRABERRI           SEAT 850 COUPÉ SPORT        255.5      0.0    289.3    145.0    104.4     67.0    213.4   10

RET  12 VILARDELL-CABRERA       FORD ESCORT MK1 RS2000      295.0      0.0     20.2      7.8     37.9     11.9    132.0   12

RET  14 PEREZ DE LARA-SIMÓ      SEAT 600 E                  111.2      0.0     84.9     50.5    136.2     14

RET  17 ALLENDE-PALOMAR         SEAT SPORT COUPE 1800        20.7      0.0      8.4     32.3     24.7     11.6     21.1     19.9    291.9 17

RET  19 SÁNCHEZ-SÁNCHEZ         FORD ESCORT GT 1300         600.0      0.0    429.6     19.3     38.0     12.7     54.8      4.6     54.2 19

RET  23 VINAIXA-VINAIXA         BMW 318I                     29.0      0.0     16.5     31.5     80.8     24.7     33.4     15.8    605.7 23

RET  25 YBORRA-UCLES            AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH      92.0      0.0     54.6       25

RET  37 RUIZ-FERNÁNDEZ          BMW E30 325E                 64.1      0.0    183.2      5.3     41.5     12.0     86.0     40.4    124.3 37

RET  45 MARTI-DATSIRA           VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 1.8          25.1      0.0     14.1      9.0      9.4      4.5     12.7      4.7    648.0 45

RET  48 LLORENS-GIMENO          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2      18.8      0.0    118.8      5.7     21.4    104.2    235.6      5.3   1318.1 48

RET  61 ARGENTER-BERMEJO        TOYOTA CELICA GTI            31.4      0.0     16.2      3.9     47.0     12.4     27.8     10.3    366.5 61

RET  72 MANENT-URQUIJO          SEAT 127                    578.5      0.0     14.6    107.7   2763.6    229.4    186.5     48.5   1054.2 72
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1 3 GARCIA-GIRALT           AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH      1.9 3

2 2 MIRÓ-MATAVACAS          PORSCHE 911 SC               1.5 2

3 1 LLOPIS-MOLIST           VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          2.3 1

4 8 REDO-REDO               VOLVO AMAZON                 1.5 8

5 4 VIDAL-ROBLEDILLO        AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH      2.0 4

6 59 MARCÓ-FERRÉS            VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          1.9 59

7 50 PLA-BASART              VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1.8      2.6 50

8 27 MUNTADA-VILASECA        PORSCHE 911 CARRERA          3.1 27

9 46 RODRIGUEZ-MASFERRER     SKODA FAVORIT 135            3.1 46

10 26 GARAU-HERANDEZ          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          4.4 26

11 44 CESPEDES-MARTINEZ       FORD FIESTA XR2 MK2          4.7 44

12 52 COMPANYÓ-ROSSELLÓ       PEUGEOT 205 1.3 RALLYE       7.0 52

13 43 VALLS-VALLS             LANCIA DELTA 1.6 HF          8.4 43

14 30 BASCOMPTE-MARTINEZ      PORSCHE 911                  2.6 30

15 39 VILARDEBO-SAGUES        LANCIA DELTA HF 4WD          4.8 39

16 36 VIGUE-CASAS             PORSCHE 911 TARGA            4.8 36

17 42 GARRIGOLAS-SIMON        VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2      2.1 42

18 20 RIGAT-GISPERT           BMW 2002 RALLYE              4.3 20

19 28 PONT-LANOSA             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          3.2 28

20 47 RIBAS-SURROCA           ALFA ROMEO SPRINT QV         8.8 47

21 56 MONTANER-PEREZ          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI          4.1 56

22 34 PASCUAL-BOTER           PORSCHE 911 CARRERA          1.8 34

23 62 COSTA-COSTA             BMW 325I                     4.0 62

24 33 RIBERAS-CIRCUNS         PORSCHE 911 SC               2.3 33

25 11 SALTÓ-HERRERO           SEAT 124                     8.2 11

26 31 CUTRINA-FORCADA         RENAULT R5 TURBO2            4.0 31

27 49 FORTES-PENTEADO         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF             45.3 49

28 65 RENÚ-BERGEL             BMW E36                      4.7 65

29 38 COMAS-PERMAÑE           CITROEN VISA GTI             2.9 38

30 58 BRACONS-SILVA           FIAT UNO TURBO               2.9 58

31 57 FREIXAS-CUROS           BMW E30 318 IS               6.2 57

32 9 LOPEZ-BOTA              MORRIS MINI                 19.0 9

33 24 JOFRE-FORTEA            AUDI COUPÉ GT                7.4 24

34 7 CASALS-FONT             RENAULT ALPINE -A110         4.8 7

35 40 MOLAS-SANCHEZ           VOLKSWAGEN GOLF              1.8 40

36 16 VERA-VERA               MINI MORRIS 1000            10.2 16

37 6 PUIGCERVER-PUIGCERVER   MORRIS OXFORD               11.8 6

38 41 VIVES-MORERA            RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           3.1 41

39 63 SALA-BAUS               PEUGEOT 205                  4.9 63

40 29 MUNNE-FELIU             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1     11.5 29

41 51 LLEAL-PINÓS             BMW 325IX                    6.3 51

42 32 PUIG-REMENTERIA         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         38.6 32

43 66 DIAZ-RAMIREZ            TOYOTA CELICA ST            17.8 66

44 21 TAFALLA-MARTINEZ        SEAT 124 D                   4.1 21

45 18 PELLIN-PELLIN           PORSCHE 911 C               52.0 18

46 22 FATJÓ-PORTABELLA        FORD FIESTA 1.1 GHIA         9.1 22

47 15 ROSELL-ROSELL           SEAT 1430                    7.0 15

48 53 BALSELLS-BOYA           PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          14.4 53

49 35 MARÉS-PRADES            AUDI COUPÉ GT               18.2 35

50 64 CIUDAD-CIUDAD           AUDI 80 2.6 I              232.8 64

51 60 LLONCH-ROVIRA           FIAT PANDA 4X4             324.3 60

RET  5 FAIXEDAS-JORDAN         CITROEN VISA GTI         5

RET  10 CLUA-IRABERRI           SEAT 850 COUPÉ SPORT     10

RET  12 VILARDELL-CABRERA       FORD ESCORT MK1 RS2000   12

RET  14 PEREZ DE LARA-SIMÓ      SEAT 600 E               14

RET  17 ALLENDE-PALOMAR         SEAT SPORT COUPE 1800    17

RET  19 SÁNCHEZ-SÁNCHEZ         FORD ESCORT GT 1300      19

RET  23 VINAIXA-VINAIXA         BMW 318I                 23

RET  25 YBORRA-UCLES            AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH  25

RET  37 RUIZ-FERNÁNDEZ          BMW E30 325E             37

RET  45 MARTI-DATSIRA           VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 1.8      45

RET  48 LLORENS-GIMENO          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2  48

RET  61 ARGENTER-BERMEJO        TOYOTA CELICA GTI        61

RET  72 MANENT-URQUIJO          SEAT 127                 72
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